At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments, as reported to the
management, was as follows:

  Group

  2024 2023
  S$’000 S$’000
 Fixed rate instrument
 Lease liabilities (982) (650)
  (982) (650)

 Variable rate instrument
 Other investments - 300
 Bank overdrafts (708) (473)
 Non-trade amount due to a related party (1,716) (1,716)
 Term loan (1,452) (1,499)
 Bankers’ acceptance (1,406) (683)
  (5,282) (4,071)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.
This analysis is performed on the same basis for 2023.

  Profit or loss

  100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

  S$’000 S$’000
 Group
 31 December 2024
 Variable rate instruments (53) 53

 31 December 2023
 Variable rate instruments (41) 41

(b) Fair Value

Determination of fair values

Lease liabilities and term loans

The fair values of the non-current lease liabilities and term loans are determined by discounted expected cash flows. The
discount rates used are based on the market rate for similar instruments as at the statement of financial position date.

EINDEC CORPORATION LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2024128 EINDEC CORPORATION LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2024128

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024